### 900599975 03/03/2021

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM629458

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of Assignor and Assignee previously recorded on Reel 004915 Frame 0968. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and Reg. as conveyed in the confirmatory assignment.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900583476

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RoundTable Healthcare Partners, L.P.		10/30/2020	Limited Partnership: ILLINOIS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	New RoundTable Healthcare Management, L.P.	
Street Address:	272 East Deerpath Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 350	
City:	Lake Forest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60045	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2660496	R ROUNDTABLE HEALTHCARE PARTNERS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6175428906

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6175425070

**Email:** tmdoctc@fr.com, kelleher@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia Johnson Walden

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50807-0002001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah B. Kelleher
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah B. Kelleher/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2021

TRADEMARK 900599975 REEL: 007208 FRAME: 0060

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=assignment-tm-4915-0968#page1.tif

source=assignment-tm-4915-0968#page2.tif

source=assignment-tm-4915-0968#page3.tif

source=assignment-tm-4915-0968#page4.tif

source=Filing Receipt - Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007208 FRAME: 0061

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RoundTable Healthcare Partners L.P.		104/30/2004	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: ILLINOIS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	New RoundTable Healthcare Partners L.P.	
Street Address:	272 East Deerpath Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 350	
City:	Lake Forest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60045	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2660496	R ROUNDTABLE HEALTHCARE PARTNERS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617-542-5070
Email: tmdoctc@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia Walden, Esq. FISH & RICHARDSON

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20772-0004001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary K. Scott
Signature:	/Mary K. Scott/
	TRADEMARK

900240784 REEL: 004915 FRAME: 0968

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007208 FRAME: 0062

10.00 2660496

Date:	12/10/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=20772-0004001 assignment docum source=20772-0004001 assignment docum	, 9

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004915 FRAME: 0969
TRADEMARK
REEL: 007208 FRAME: 0063

#### CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is a confirmatory trademark assignment (hereinafter "Assignment") effective April 30, 2004 (hereinafter "Effective Date") by Round [able Healthcare Partners, L.P., a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State Illinois, with its principal place of business at 272 East Deerpath Road, Suite 350, Lake Forest, Illinois, United States 60045 (hereinafter "Assignor"), to New RoundTable Healthcare Management, L.P., a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 272 East Deerpath Road, Suite 350, Lake Forest, Illinois, United States 60045 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS the Assignor, as of the Effective Date had adopted, used, was using, and owned the trademark R ROUNDTABLE HEALTHCARE PARTNERS [& Design] shown below (hereinafter "Trademark") and the Trademark Registration No. 2,660,496 for the Trademark issued on December 10, 2002:



(hereinafter the "Registration");

WHEREAS, the Assignee was desirous of acquiring, as of the Effective Date, the Trademark, the Registration, and all associated goodwill to the extent owned by the Assignor, as well as other assets of Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor hereby confirms that for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, as of the Effective Date, the Assignor assigned to the Assignee, all its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the identified Registration, and all rights in and to damages or profits, due or to become due, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past, present, or future infringement and misappropriations of the Trademark or the Registration, or injury to said goodwill, together with the right to sue or recover the same in the name of the Assignee.

This Assignment is governed according to the laws and in the state and federal courts of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed on this 28 day of October 2020.

ASSIGNOR, RoundTable Healthcare

Barbara Sh Lulldan

Name: BARBARA SULLIVAN
Title: OPERATING PARTNER: CFO
Date: 10/30/2020

2

# CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

This is confirmation of an assignment that occurred effective April 30, 2004, (the "Effective Date") through acquisition of assets of RoundTable Healthcare Partners L.P., an Illinois limited partnership, having a place of business at 272 East Deerpath Road, Suite 350, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045, by New RoundTable Healthcare Partners L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, having a place of business at 272 East Deerpath Road, Suite 350, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045.

WHEREAS, RoundTable Healthcare Partners L.P., ("Assignor"), as of Effective Date, had adopted used, and was using the trademark, R ROUNDTABLE HEALTHCARE PARTNERS and Design in relation to certain services, including those in International Class 36 which are the subject of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,660,496 issued on December 10, 2002, (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, New RoundTable Healthcare Partners L.P. ("Assignee") was desirous of acquiring and did acquire, as of the Effective Date, the Mark, the registration thereof and all associated goodwill to the extent owned by the Assignor, as well as other assets of Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor hereby confirms that for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, as of the Effective Date, the Assignor assigned to Assignee, all its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the identified registration and application for registrations of the Mark as set forth above, and all rights in and to damages or profits, due or to become due, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past, present, or future infringement and misappropriations of the Mark, or injury to said goodwill, together with the right to sue or recover the same in the name of Assignee.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 00**420**8 FRAME: 09**6**6

The Assignment is governed according to the laws and in the state and federal courts of the State of Delaware.

Witness my hand and seal this 10th day of December, 2012.

ROUNDTABLE HEALTHCARE PARTNERS L.P.

By: Leonard G. Kuhr

Principal and Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 00**4208** FRAME: 09**66** 

RECORDED: 12/06/2020